NENPA - Grants awarded to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise organisations (from 1st April 2016 to 31st March 2018)

Date of

Award

13/05/2016

24/10/2016

19/01/2017

07/06/2017

12/07/2017

15/11/2017

26/01/2018

26/03/2018

Time Period

Covered

2016-17

2016-17

2016-17

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

Department

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

Beneficiary Reg No

Minstead Study Centre
Tiptoe Primary School

Milford Conservation Volunteers

New Forest Bike Project CIC 10327640
Lymington & Pennington Town Council

New Forest Transition CIC 08880540
LoCATE project

New Forest Produce Limited 05212215

Sustainable Communities Fund

Beneficiary

Purpose

Installation of new greenhouse to grow food plants to help children learn about the importance of soil and how to propagate
plants

Working with a local artist to design and create sculptures about the New Forest and install these within the grounds of the
school and workshops with pupils to develop the sculptures.

Conversion of a redundant brick-built farm building into a bird observatory for use by community groups and associations.

Enabling the team to increase volunteering and training opportunities for local people, purchase new tools, and enabling the
project lead to gain Cytech accreditation

Setting up a ‘Friends Of organisation to help maintain the grounds around the Burrard Neale monument in Walhampton and
develop a greater link between users of the monument and the landowner

Developing a Refill New Forest project, purchasing the licence, and signing up local businesses

Purchase of a total station to help local groups carry out their own surveys and research of the local area and add this to the
public record

Development of a new leaflet providing information and locations of producers and outlets that people can visit and buy
local produce

Amount (£)

2,000.00
2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

599.88
2,000.00

1,629.00



