NFNPA - Grants awarded to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise organisations (from 1st April 2016 to 31st March 2018)

Date of Award	Time Period Covered	Department	Beneficiary	Beneficiary Reg No	Purpose	Amount (£)
13/05/2016 24/10/2016	2016-17 2016-17	SCF SCF	Minstead Study Centre Tiptoe Primary School		Installation of new greenhouse to grow food plants to help children learn about the importance of soil and how to propagate plants Working with a local artist to design and create sculptures about the New Forest and install these within the grounds of the school and workshops with pupils to develop the sculptures.	2,000.00 2,000.00
19/01/2017	2016-17	SCF	Milford Conservation Volunteers		Conversion of a redundant brick-built farm building into a bird observatory for use by community groups and associations.	2,000.00
07/06/2017 12/07/2017	2017-18 2017-18	SCF SCF	New Forest Bike Project CIC Lymington & Pennington Town Council	10327640	Enabling the team to increase volunteering and training opportunities for local people, purchase new tools, and enabling the project lead to gain Cytech accreditation Setting up a 'Friends Of' organisation to help maintain the grounds around the Burrard Neale monument in Walhampton and develop a greater link between users of the monument and the landowner	2,000.00
15/11/2017	2017-18	SCF	New Forest Transition CIC	08880540	Developing a Refill New Forest project, purchasing the licence, and signing up local businesses	599.88
26/01/2018 26/03/2018	2017-18 2017-18	SCF SCF	LoCATE project New Forest Produce Limited	05212215	Purchase of a total station to help local groups carry out their own surveys and research of the local area and add this to the public record Development of a new leaflet providing information and locations of producers and outlets that people can visit and buy local produce	2,000.00 1,629.00
					100di produco	

Key: SCF

SCF Sustainable Communities Fund